Police issue warning after cougar attacks dog in Port Moody

View the cougar sighting area on the map below near the Mossom Creek Hatchery area between Port Moody and Anmore.  Click HERE to read the Global News article regarding the cougar attack. If you see  any form of wildlife that poses a safety risk to themselves or the public contact:  Click HERE to be directed to our Wildlife Conservation information webpage; or...

Ma Murray Day – Sunday, September 10

Ma Murray Day | Village of Anmore 30 Year Anniversary & Canada 150 celebration         The Village of Anmore invites you to join us for our Ma Murray Day celebration on Sunday, September 10th, 2017 from 12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. There are so many incredible events lined up, with so much to enjoy, experience and celebrate this...

Metro Vancouver Air Quality Media Advisory

AIR QUALITY ADVISORY Metro Vancouver is now issuing an Air Quality Advisory for Metro Vancouver and the Fraser Valley Regional District because of high concentrations of fine particulate matter due to wildfires outside of the region. These conditions are expected to persist for at least 24 hours. Click HERE to view the Metro Vancouver Air Quality Media Advisory .

Oh no… there’s a bear in my backyard!

We are lucky to be living in such a picturesque, wooded area but encounters with wildlife are not a matter of if, but when. Only use bird feeders in winter time Keep garbage in house, garage or shed until 7am on pick day Prune and manage fruit trees, including removing ripe and fallen fruit daily Store pet food indoors and keep pet...

News Release: How to Have a Great Day at Buntzen Lake

 Coquitlam RCMP Media Release With another hot weekend approaching, Coquitlam RCMP wants to help you have a great experience, stay fire aware, and avoid getting your vehicle ticketed or towed at Buntzen Lake. Read the Coquitlam RCMP Media Release below for full details. #anmore #coqrcmp Note that use of any open flame at Buntzen Lake, including propane fueled appliances is...